• Poland • Q2 2017 1 March 2017 to 31 May 2017; Q2 2016 1 March 2016 to 31 May 2016

 • YTD 2017 1 December 2016 to 31 May 2017; YTD 2016 1 December 2015 to 31 May 2016

 • Market data sourced from Boxoffice.pl

• Italy • Q2 2017 1 March 2017  to 31 May 2017; Q2 2016 1 March 2016 to 31 May 2016

 • YTD 2017 1 December 2016 to 31 May 2017; YTD 2016 1 December 2015 to 31 May 2016

• Netherlands

• Market data sourced from Cinetel

• Q2 2017 1 March 2017 to 31 May 2017; Q2 2016 1 March 2016 to 31 May 2016

• YTD 2017 1 December 2016 to 31 May 2017; YTD 2016 1 December 2015 to 31 May 2016

• Market data sourced from  IBOE.com/Rentrak

23

Financial Bridges 2017

These bridges summarise the key

reconciling items between the As

Acquired, Pro Forma and Statutory

financials.

In Q2 2017 the Group had £3.4m of

non-cash/non recurring items which

were excluded from EBITDA in

accordance with definitions contained in

the Indenture and treated as

exceptional items in the Statutory

accounts. This amounts to £1.6m on a

YTD basis.

23

£m Quarter YTD

As Acquired to Pro Forma 3 Months ended 31 May 2017 Year to Date ended 31 May 2017

  As Acquired  Real D PF   Pro Forma   As Acquired   Real D PF   Pro Forma

Turnover 184.7  -   184.7  421.3  -   421.3

Cost of Sales (71.3) -   (71.3) (159.8) -   (159.8)

  113.4  -   113.4  261.4  -   261.4

Admin expenses (57.2) 0.8   (56.4) (116.2) 1.1   (115.1)

Rentals under operating leases (32.6) -   (32.6) (65.6) -   (65.6)

EBITDA 23.6  0.8   24.4  79.6  1.1   80.7

Non-recurring / exceptional
Items

2.4  (0.8)   1.5  0.6  (1.1)   (0.5)

Depreciation (13.2) -   (13.2) (26.6) -   (26.6)

Amortisation (0.6) -   (0.6) (1.2) -   (1.2)

Group operating profit / (loss) 12.1  -   12.1  52.4  -   52.4

£m Quarter YTD

As Acquired to Statutory 3 Months ended 31 May 2017 Year to Date ended 31 May 2017

  As Acquired   Non Rec   Statutory   As Acquired   Non Rec   Statutory

Turnover 184.7   184.7  421.3   421.3

Cost of Sales (71.3)   (71.3) (159.8)   (159.8)

  113.4   113.4  261.4   261.4

Admin expenses (57.3) (1.0)   (58.3) (116.2) (1.0)   (117.2)

Rentals under operating leases (32.6)   (32.6) (65.6)   (65.6)

EBITDA 23.6  (1.0)   22.5  79.6  (1.0)   78.6

Non-recurring / exceptional
Items

2.4  1.0   3.4  0.6  1.0   1.6

Depreciation (13.2)   (13.2) (26.6)   (26.6)

Amortisation (0.6)   (0.6) (1.2)   (1.2)

Group operating profit / (loss) 12.1  -   12.1  52.4  -   52.4

24

Financial Bridges 2016

These bridges summarise the key
reconciling items between the As
Acquired, Pro Forma and Statutory
financials.

As Acquired to Pro Forma: The results
of VNL have been included in the Pro
Forma results for the quarter and YTD.

As Acquired to Statutory: 2016
comparatives for Statutory accounting
purposes have been restated to include
VNL from 20 August 2015 which is the
date on which the business was
originally acquired outside of the
Restricted Group. This accounting
treatment is known as “predecessor
accounting” which governs corporate
transfers within the same group and
has been recommended by Bidco’s
auditor.

In Q2 2016 the Group had £2.2m of

non-cash/non recurring items which

were excluded from EBITDA in

accordance with definitions contained

in the Indenture and treated as

exceptional items in the Statutory

accounts. This amounted to £3.0m on a

YTD basis.

24

(1) The As Acquired basis excludes VNL

(2) The Pro Forma basis includes VNL for the whole Quarter and YTD

(3) The Statutory basis includes VNL for the whole Quarter and YTD

£m Quarter YTD

As Acquired to Pro Forma 13 Weeks ended 26 May 2016 26 Weeks ended 26 May 2016

As Acquired
(1)

RealD PF  Vue NL PF
Pro Forma

(2)
As Acquired

(1)
RealD PF  Vue NL PF

Pro Forma
(2)

Turnover 153.2  -  8.7  161.9  381.8  -  20.8  402.6

Cost of Sales (57.4) -  (3.3) (60.6) (145.1) -  (7.9) (153.0)

  95.8  -  5.5  101.3  236.7  -  12.9  249.6

Admin expenses (49.3) 2.1  (2.4) (49.6) (102.8) 2.0  (5.1) (105.8)

Rentals under operating leases (28.9) -  (1.6) (30.6) (58.1) -  (3.1) (61.2)

EBITDA 17.6  2.1  1.4  21.1  75.8  2.0  4.7  82.5

  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Non-recurring / exceptional Items (2.2) (2.1) -  (4.4) (3.0) (2.1) -  (5.1)

Depreciation (12.0) -  (1.0) (13.0) (24.1) -  (1.7) (25.9)

Amortisation (0.4) -  (0.2) (0.6) (0.5) -  (0.3) (0.8)

Group operating profit / (loss) 2.9  -  0.2  3.2  48.2  -  2.7  50.8

£m Quarter YTD

As Acquired to Statutory 13 Weeks ended 26 May 2016 26 Weeks ended 26 May 2016

As Acquired
(1)

  Vue NL PF
Statutory

(3)
As Acquired

(1)
  Vue NL PF

Statutory
(3)

Turnover 153.2   8.7  161.9  381.8   20.8  402.6

Cost of Sales (57.4)   (3.3) (60.6) (145.1)   (7.9) (153.0)

  95.8   5.5  101.3  236.7   12.9  249.6

Admin expenses (49.3)   (2.4) (51.7) (102.8)   (5.1) (107.8)

Rentals under operating leases (28.9)   (1.6) (30.6) (58.1)   (3.1) (61.2)

EBITDA 17.6   1.4  19.0  75.8   4.7  80.6

Non-recurring / exceptional Items (2.2)   -  (2.2) (3.0)   -  (3.0)

Depreciation (12.0)   (1.0) (13.0) (24.1)   (1.7) (25.9)

Amortisation (0.4)   (0.2) (0.6) (0.5)   (0.3) (0.8)

Group operating profit / (loss) 2.9   0.2  3.2  48.2   2.7  50.8

25

Vue International Bidco plc As Acquired Consolidated Profit and Loss Account

For the 3 months and 6 months ended 31 May 2017

25

Bidco Bidco Bidco Bidco

For the 3

months ended

31 May 2017

For the 13

w eeks ended

26 May 2016

For the YTD

period ended

31 May 2017

For the YTD

period ended

26 May 2016

£m (unaudited)

Turnover 184.7 153.2 421.3 381.8

Cost of sales (71.3) (57.4) (159.8) (145.1)

113.4 95.8 261.4 236.7

Administration expenses (as per management) (57.2) (49.3) (116.2) (102.8)